A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF MALEM ROAD FROM THE WEST LINE OF GEARY STREET TO THE EAST LINE OF PERIVINKLE BRIDGE, IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON, BY D. F. MCKENZIE, AND DIRECTING THE RECORDER OF THE SAID CITY TO PLACE TO THE CREDIT OR DEBIT OF THE SEVERAL OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT TO SAID IMPROVEMENT HERETJFORE A SSESSED AND ENTERED OF RECORD IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON FOR THE MAKING OF SAID IMPROVEMENT, THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF SUCH SURPLUS OR DEFICIT.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That a surplus of \$940.45 and a deficit of 3363.53 is hereby Section 1. ascertained and declared to mist upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into, by and between the city of Albany, Oregon, and D. F. McKenzie for the improvement of Salem Road from the West line of Geary Street to the East line of Periwinkle Bridge, in the City of Albany, Oregon, and in favor of the moveral owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement heretofore assessed for making of said improvement.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter in the Docket of City Liens of said City, in the surplus column and deficit column thereof, in the sum of 3940.45 and 3363.53 respectively, based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement, and entered therein to defray the cost of the improvement of said street, said surplus and deficit in favor or sgainst the various owners or reputed owners, of the various parcels of real estate, and in the sums as follows, to-wit:

SURPLUS

160.50
70.40
49.33
61.32
79.28
134.83
81.18
49.32
65.77
188.52

49.32 65.77

DEFICIT

Mildred Wheelock Clay E. Kirk

44.28 319.25

Passed by the Council July 14, 1948

Approved by the ayor July 15, 1948

Ratio ATTEST: 10000715

I, Rex Butler, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 2904 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 2032, as passed by the Council July 14, 1948 and approved by the Mayor July 15, 1948.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 16th day of July 1948.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon